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January 24, 2005 E-MAL alvordlaw@aol.com

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Memorandum of Assignment of Lease, dated as
of January 3, 2005.

The enclosed document relates to the Memorandum of Lease (Group 2)
previously filed with the Board under Recordation Number 25365.

The name and address of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Assignor: Siemens Financial Services, Inc.
1700 Wood Avenue South
Iselin, New Jersey 08830

Assignee: LaSalle National Leasing Corporation
One West Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite1000
Towson, Maryland 21204



Mr. Vernon A. Williams
January 24, 2005
Page 2

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document

148 railcars within the series KBSR 10000 - KBSR 489335 and NAHX
9146 - NAHX 801147 as more particularly set forth in the equipment
schedule attached to the document.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Memorandum of Assignment of Lease.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $32.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

e A

Robert W. Alvord

RWA/anm
Enclosures
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RECORDATION NO.

JAN 2 5 05 11-47 AM
MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE
- SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

THIS MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE dated as of this _____ day of
January, 2005, is made by Siemens Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an
address at 170 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, New Jersey 08830 (the "Transferor"), and LaSalle
National Leasing Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at One West
Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 1000, Towson, Maryland, 21204 (the "Transferee" and, together
with the Transferor, the "Parties").

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

WHEREAS, the Transferor, as lessor, and The Andersons, Inc. (the "Lessee"), as lessee,
previously entered into the Railcar Lease Agreement (Group 2) dated as of December 22, 2004
(the "Lease”), pursuant to which Transferor leased to Lessee 148 railcars identified on
Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Equipment").

WHEREAS, Transferor and Lessee entered into a Memorandum of Lease dated as of
December 22, 2004, relating to the Lease, which was filed with the Surface Transportation Board
on December 27, 2004 and assigned recordation number 25365.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement dated as of January 3, 2005 between
Transferor and Transferee (the "Purchase Agreement"), Transferor agreed to sell the Equipment
to Transferee and to assign to Transferee the rights and obligations of Transferor in, to and under
the Lease arising after the date hereof, and Transferee agreed to purchase the Equipment and
agreed to such assignment.

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to show for the public record the existence of the aforesaid
sale and assignment, and the respective interests therein of the Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, to accomplish the foregoing, the Parties are filing this
Memorandum of Assignment of Lease with the Surface Transportation Board pursuant to 49
US.C. Section 11301(a). In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this
Memorandum of Assignment of Lease and the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the
Purchase Agreement shall control.

[signature page to follow]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Memorandum of
Assignment of Lease to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the day and year first
above written.

I certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of the
Transferor by authority of its Board of Directors and that I acknowledge that the execution of the
foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of the Transferor. I further declare under penalty
of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:_¢ ity
Name: U

Title: VP CREDIT & OPERATONS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

) ss.
COUNTY OF Mddieser )

On this ™ day of January, 2005, before me appeared folec Qelelsm, the person who
signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the Vice devcletof Siemens Financial

Services, Inc. and that, being duly authorized, (s)he signed such instrument as a free act on
behalf of said corporation.

7
[Seal] OchL/@éﬁf [l
Notary Public
My commission expires: ANTOINETTE PUCCIA
A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Novembes 15. 200 &

~CHGO1:30514349.v1



I certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of the
Transferee by authority of its Board of Directors and that I acknowledge that the execution of the

foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of the Transferee. I further declare under penalty
of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

LASALLE NATIONAL LEASING CORPORATION

VW

ame: CONSTANGE W. LANCASTER
Title: FRST VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF MARYLAND )

) ss.
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE )
On this “day of January, 2005, before me appeared/ siane 4 /onraséAhe person who

signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the /). 4 yoe/of LASALLE
NATIONAL LEASING CORPORATION and that, being duly authorized, (s)he signed such

mstn:\‘ &t&éﬁ i’l f::cgz'jct on behalf of said corporation.
s\ Q. ........... .6'0‘94,’
S T\OT4e ™ 2 & \ )
[Saly WO % i F 1oLk
22l e, . igd Notary Public —
N;-,_% ., VBL\G S5

3
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SCHEDULE 1
TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

EQUIPMENT
railcars bearing the following road marks and numbers:

Schedule 1-1
CHGO01:30352227.v4



SCHEDULE 1
TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE

EQUIPMENT
One Hundred Forty-Eight (148) railcars bearing the following road marks and numbers:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Schedule 1-1
CHGO1:30352227.v4



Count Customer Name

S oroORNIoOENOO RN

Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beavervilie and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southermn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beavervilie and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beavervilie and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad

EXHIBIT A

Group 2
Mark Number
KBSR 10001
KBSR 10007
KBSR 10008
KBSR 10017
KBSR 10018
KBSR 10019
KBSR 10020
KBSR 10021
KBSR 10023
KBSR 10027
KBSR 10028
KBSR 10029
KBSR 10030
KBSR 10040
KBSR 10043
KBSR 10045
KBSR 10048
KBSR 10049
KBSR 10050
KBSR 10051
KBSR 10052
KBSR 10055
KBSR 63977
KBSR 63994
KBSR 64002
KBSR 64061
KBSR 64122
KBSR 64136
KBSR 64146
KBSR 64199
KBSR 64251
KBSR 64252
KBSR 65020
KBSR 252921
KBSR 253002
KBSR 477520
KBSR 477526
KBSR 477528
KBSR 477529
KBSR 477533
KBSR 477542
KBSR 477546
KBSR 477554
KBSR 477559
KBSR 477564
KBSR 477568
KBSR 477574
KBSR 477588
KBSR 481046
KBSR 481098
KBSR 482558
KBSR 482632
KBSR 483458
KBSR 483491
KBSR 483497
KBSR 483503
KBSR 483645
KBSR 483649
KBSR 485067
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AAR Car
Code
Cc113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
Cc113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113

Builder
THRALL CAR MFG
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
INGALLS
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
INGALLS
H#EMPTY
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
INGALLS
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
INGALLS
INGALLS
PORTEX
PORTEX
PORTEX
PORTEX
PORTEX
PORTEX
PORTEX

Build
Date
12/01/1981
01/01/1981
11/01/1981
05/01/1981
07/01/1981
07/01/1981
07/01/1981
08/01/1981
11/01/1981
09/01/1982
01/01/1981
03/01/1981
06/01/1982
05/01/1981
08/01/1982
05/01/1982
09/01/1982
03/01/1981
11/01/1980
04/01/1981
02/01/1980
10/01/1981
03/01/1981
03/01/1981
03/01/1981
04/01/1981
04/01/1981
04/01/1981
03/01/1981
05/01/1981
03/01/1981
03/01/1981
10/01/1981
01/01/1980
01/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
03/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
03/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
04/01/1979
04/01/1979
01/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
03/01/1980
03/01/1980
03/01/1980
03/01/1980
03/01/1980
08/01/1980



Count Customer Name

60
61
62

Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southen Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Raiiroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southem Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Raiiroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southemn Railroad
Kankakee, Beaverville and Southern Railroad
Kankakee, Beavervilie and Southern Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

EXHIBIT A
Group 2

Mark
KBSR
KBSR
KBSR
KBSR
KBSR

KBSR
KBSR
KBSR
KBSR
KBSR
KBSR
KBSR
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX

Number
485539
486458
488065
488071
488072
488086
488088
489297
489335
10000
10006
10022
10024
10060
10061
488002
488003
488004
488005
488006
488007
488008
488010
488011
488013
488014
488015
488016
488017
488018
488019
488020
488021
488022
488023
488025
488026
488027
488028
488029
488030
488031
488032
488033
488059
488060
488061
488064
9146
10686
11015
11017
15682
15686
15711
15721
15774
15785
15789
15793
50352
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AAR Car
Code
C113
c113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
C113

Builder
INGALLS
INGALLS

PULLMAN CO.
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
SOUTHEASTERN
SOUTHEASTERN
BERWICK FORGE
INGALLS
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
INGALLS
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
SOUTHEASTERN
SOUTHEASTERN
HEMPTY
#EMPTY
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
INGALLS
BERWICK FORGE
BERWICK FORGE
TRINITY
PULLMAN CO.
SOUTHEASTERN

PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.

Build
Date
12/01/1980
03/01/1980
04/01/1979
08/01/1981
03/01/1982
03/01/1981
06/01/1982
01/01/1984
11/01/1983
04/01/1982
01/01/1981
11/01/1981
08/01/1982
07/01/1982
09/01/1980
04/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
01/01/1980
01/01/1980
06/01/1982
04/01/1982
06/01/1984
06/01/1984
11/01/1980
12/01/1980
04/01/1982
04/01/1982
05/01/1982
05/01/1982
05/01/1982
05/01/1982
05/01/1982
05/01/1982
06/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
12/01/1980
07/01/1982
07/01/1982
09/01/1979
04/01/1979
06/01/1984
10/01/1978
10/01/1978
11/01/1974
11/01/1974
11/01/1974
11/01/1974
12/01/1974
12/01/1974
12/01/1974
12/01/1974
03/01/1972



Count Customer Name

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northen Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northemn Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northemn Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northemn Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northemn Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northemn Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northem Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
The Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad

EXHIBIT A
Group 2

Mark
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX
NAHX

Number
52926
52978
53758
56166
56171
56173
190354
300163
477029
478450
479584
479590
479597
479598
480843
480845
480870
481074
481799
481806
482572
486548
487511
488668
800112
801147
15732
15767
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AAR Car

Code
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
Cc113
Cc113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
C113
C113
C113
C113
Cc113
C113
C113

Builder
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.

NACCO
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.

BERWICK FORGE

NACCO
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.

TRINITY

TRINITY

TRINITY
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.

INGALLS

INGALLS

INGALLS

BERWICK FORGE

PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.
PULLMAN CO.

Build
Date
03/01/1973
03/01/1973
11/01/1973
08/01/1974
08/01/1974
08/01/1974
04/01/1981
11/01/1980
07/01/1975
08/01/1975
11/01/1978
11/01/1978
11/01/1978
11/01/1978
05/01/1979
05/01/1979
06/01/1979
04/01/1979
11/01/1979
11/01/1979
01/01/1980
11/01/1980
07/01/1981
08/01/1982
12/01/1975
10/01/1973
11/01/1974
11/01/1974
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